
Eastern N.M. (12-12) -vs- Tex. A&M-Commerce (20-5)
02/21/19 at Commerce, TX

 
 

 
 
Eastern N.M. 78

 
Tex. A&M-Commerce 87

 

Date: 02/21/19
Time: 7:30 pm
Attendance: 1525
Site: Commerce, TX
Referees: Tommy Johnson,Ryan Huber,Kerry Sitton
Notes: 2018-19 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Eastern N.M. vs Tex.
A&M-Commerce. Played

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Eastern N.M. 39 39 78
Tex. A&M-Commerce 45 42 87

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Zach Parker * 25 4-10 1-7 3-3 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 12
21 Arcaim Lallemand * 23 4-7 0-1 3-4 4-5 9 2 0 4 0 1 11
25 Isaiah Murphy * 25 4-8 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 10
2 Maurice Coleman * 27 3-6 1-2 0-2 2-2 4 1 3 2 0 0 7
11 Chukuka Emili * 21 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 5 3 0 1 2 4
10 Devin Pullum 26 8-16 2-7 1-1 0-2 2 0 3 3 0 1 19
4 Darius Sawyer 22 2-3 0-0 4-5 0-1 1 3 1 1 1 0 8
20 Deng Kuany 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 4
1 Nick Brown 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-62 6-23 12-16 8-25 33 17 14 16 2 5 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27   51.85 % 5-12   41.67 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 16-35   45.71 % 1-11   9.09 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 30-62   48.4 % 6-23   26.1 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 3 1st-10:02

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Rooks,Willie * 35 7-18 3-9 2-4 3-4 7 3 2 3 1 2 19
2 Conrod,Trey * 30 5-9 4-6 4-6 1-4 5 2 4 2 1 0 18
4 Budimir,Srdan * 27 4-7 3-5 2-2 1-5 6 1 1 2 0 1 13
24 Brown,Rodney * 26 4-4 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 3 3 0 2 0 10
20 Tuttle,Carson * 38 3-7 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 10 5 0 2 8
12 Stewart,Wayne 17 4-9 0-1 2-3 1-5 6 4 0 0 0 1 10
21 Terrell,Deonta 26 4-7 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 4 0 2 9
55 Evans,Clarence 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-61 13-29 12-18 9-26 35 18 23 16 4 8 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27   51.85 % 5-12   41.67 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 16-35   45.71 % 1-11   9.09 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 31-61   50.8 % 13-29   44.8 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 24 2nd-10:27



First Half Box Score
Eastern N.M. 39

Tex. A&M-Commerce 45

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Zach Parker 13 2-4 1-3 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 8
21 Arcaim Lallemand 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Isaiah Murphy 15 4-6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 10
2 Maurice Coleman 12 0-2 0-1 0-2 2-2 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
11 Chukuka Emili 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
10 Devin Pullum 12 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 6
4 Darius Sawyer 12 2-2 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 6
20 Deng Kuany 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
1 Nick Brown 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-62 6-23 12-16 8-25 33 17 14 16 2 5 78
51.9 % 41.7 % 66.7 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Rooks,Willie 15 2-7 1-4 1-2 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 0 6
2 Conrod,Trey 15 4-7 3-5 3-4 0-3 3 0 1 0 1 0 14
4 Budimir,Srdan 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
24 Brown,Rodney 14 2-2 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 6
20 Tuttle,Carson 19 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 6 1 0 0 5
12 Stewart,Wayne 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 2
21 Terrell,Deonta 13 4-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 9
55 Evans,Clarence 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-61 13-29 12-18 9-26 35 18 23 16 4 8 87
48.5 % 41.2 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Eastern N.M. 39

Tex. A&M-Commerce 42

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Zach Parker 12 2-6 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
21 Arcaim Lallemand 11 3-4 0-0 3-4 4-3 7 1 0 4 0 1 9
25 Isaiah Murphy 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Maurice Coleman 15 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 7
11 Chukuka Emili 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 0 0 2 4
10 Devin Pullum 14 6-12 0-4 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 13
4 Darius Sawyer 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
20 Deng Kuany 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Nick Brown 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-62 6-23 12-16 8-25 33 17 14 16 2 5 78
45.7 % 9.1 % 85.7 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Rooks,Willie 20 5-11 2-5 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 1 2 13
2 Conrod,Trey 15 1-2 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 0 4
4 Budimir,Srdan 13 3-4 2-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 10
24 Brown,Rodney 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 0 1 0 4
20 Tuttle,Carson 19 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 4 0 2 3
12 Stewart,Wayne 8 3-5 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 8
21 Terrell,Deonta 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 4 0 2 0
55 Evans,Clarence 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-61 13-29 12-18 9-26 35 18 23 16 4 8 87
53.6 % 50.0 % 66.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern N.M. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tex. A&M-Commerce
19:42 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROOKS,WILLIE

MISS JUMPER by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 19:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CONROD,TREY

19:00 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CONROD,TREY
18:43 FOUL  by ROOKS,WILLIE

GOOD FT by PARKER,ZACH 18:43 1-6 H 5
GOOD FT by PARKER,ZACH 18:43 2-6 H 4
GOOD FT by PARKER,ZACH 18:43 3-6 H 3

18:31 MISS 3PTR by ROOKS,WILLIE
REBOUND DEF by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM --
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,MAURICE 18:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RODNEY
18:03 MISS JUMPER by CONROD,TREY

REBOUND DEF by EMILI,CHUKUKA --
MISS JUMPER by EMILI,CHUKUKA 17:43

17:43 BLOCK  by BROWN,RODNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by BUDIMIR,SRDAN

17:28 3-8 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CONROD,TREY
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,ISAIAH 17:17

17:01 MISS 3PTR by CONROD,TREY
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MAURICE --
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,ZACH 16:48 5-8 H 3

16:30 MISS JUMPER by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
REBOUND DEF by EMILI,CHUKUKA --
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,ZACH 16:22
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,MAURICE --
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,MAURICE 16:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CONROD,TREY
16:11 MISS 3PTR by CONROD,TREY

BLOCK  by EMILI,CHUKUKA 16:11
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by SAWYER,DARIUS 16:10
SUB IN by PULLUM,DEVIN 16:10
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MAURICE 16:10
SUB OUT by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 16:10

16:10 SUB IN by TERRELL,DEONTA
16:10 SUB IN by STEWART,WAYNE
16:10 SUB OUT by CONROD,TREY
16:10 SUB OUT by BUDIMIR,SRDAN

FOUL  by EMILI,CHUKUKA 15:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:54 MISS FT by ROOKS,WILLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:54 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by ROOKS,WILLIE
GOOD DUNK by SAWYER,DARIUS(in the paint) 15:32 7-9 H 2

15:13 7-11 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by TERRELL,DEONTA
-- ASSIST  by TUTTLE,CARSON

TURNOVER  by PARKER,ZACH 14:56
14:56 STEAL  by STEWART,WAYNE
14:50 7-13 H 6 GOOD DUNK by STEWART,WAYNE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TUTTLE,CARSON
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 14:32 9-13 H 4
FOUL  by EMILI,CHUKUKA 14:21

14:21 MISS FT by BROWN,RODNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:21 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by BROWN,RODNEY
SUB IN by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 14:21
SUB IN by BROWN,NICK 14:21



SUB OUT by PARKER,ZACH 14:21
SUB OUT by EMILI,CHUKUKA 14:21

14:21 SUB IN by CONROD,TREY
14:21 SUB OUT by BROWN,RODNEY

GOOD JUMPER by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM(in the paint) 14:06 11-14 H 3
ASSIST  by PULLUM,DEVIN --

13:47 11-16 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by TERRELL,DEONTA
-- ASSIST  by ROOKS,WILLIE

FOUL  by SAWYER,DARIUS 13:39
TURNOVER  by SAWYER,DARIUS 13:39
SUB IN by KUANY,DENG 13:39
SUB OUT by SAWYER,DARIUS 13:39

13:22 MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,DEONTA
-- REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,DEONTA

13:18 11-18 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,DEONTA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,ISAIAH 13:04 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by KUANY,DENG --

12:49 MISS JUMPER by ROOKS,WILLIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MAURICE 12:48
SUB OUT by MURPHY,ISAIAH 12:48

12:48 SUB IN by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
12:48 SUB OUT by TUTTLE,CARSON

GOOD 3PTR by PULLUM,DEVIN 12:31 17-18 H 1
12:15 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NICK --
GOOD JUMPER by KUANY,DENG(in the paint) 12:03 19-18 V 1
FOUL  by KUANY,DENG 11:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45

11:45 19-19 GOOD FT by CONROD,TREY
11:45 19-20 H 1 GOOD FT by CONROD,TREY
11:45 SUB IN by TUTTLE,CARSON
11:45 SUB IN by BROWN,RODNEY
11:45 SUB OUT by TERRELL,DEONTA
11:45 SUB OUT by STEWART,WAYNE

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,NICK 11:31 22-20 V 2
ASSIST  by PULLUM,DEVIN --

11:06 22-22 GOOD JUMPER by ROOKS,WILLIE(in the paint)
10:46 FOUL  by TUTTLE,CARSON

MISS JUMPER by PULLUM,DEVIN 10:31
10:31 BLOCK  by CONROD,TREY

REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,MAURICE --
10:31 FOUL  by BUDIMIR,SRDAN

MISS FT by COLEMAN,MAURICE 10:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COLEMAN,MAURICE 10:31
SUB IN by PARKER,ZACH 10:31
SUB OUT by BROWN,NICK 10:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ROOKS,WILLIE
10:14 TURNOVER  by ROOKS,WILLIE

GOOD 3PTR by PULLUM,DEVIN 10:02 25-22 V 3
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,MAURICE --

09:45 25-24 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by TUTTLE,CARSON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PULLUM,DEVIN 09:36

09:13 MISS JUMPER by ROOKS,WILLIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SAWYER,DARIUS 09:13
SUB OUT by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 09:13
MISS 3PTR by PULLUM,DEVIN 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ROOKS,WILLIE
08:32 25-26 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RODNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TUTTLE,CARSON



FOUL  by PARKER,ZACH 08:32
08:32 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by BROWN,RODNEY
08:32 SUB IN by TERRELL,DEONTA
08:32 SUB IN by STEWART,WAYNE
08:32 SUB IN by EVANS,CLARENCE
08:32 SUB OUT by ROOKS,WILLIE
08:32 SUB OUT by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
08:32 SUB OUT by CONROD,TREY
08:16 FOUL  by STEWART,WAYNE

SUB IN by MURPHY,ISAIAH 08:16
SUB OUT by PULLUM,DEVIN 08:16
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,ZACH 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,WAYNE
08:04 25-30 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,DEONTA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TUTTLE,CARSON
MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,ISAIAH 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,WAYNE
07:31 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MAURICE --
07:26 FOUL  by EVANS,CLARENCE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:26
07:26 SUB IN by ROOKS,WILLIE
07:26 SUB OUT by EVANS,CLARENCE

MISS JUMPER by KUANY,DENG 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by ROOKS,WILLIE

06:59 MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,DEONTA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,RODNEY

06:35 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,WAYNE
BLOCK  by SAWYER,DARIUS 06:35
REBOUND DEF by KUANY,DENG --
TURNOVER  by KUANY,DENG 06:12
SUB IN by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 06:12
SUB OUT by KUANY,DENG 06:12

05:45 MISS 3PTR by TUTTLE,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM --
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 05:34 27-30 H 3

05:34 FOUL  by ROOKS,WILLIE
GOOD FT by MURPHY,ISAIAH 05:34 28-30 H 2
SUB IN by PULLUM,DEVIN 05:34
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MAURICE 05:34

05:34 SUB IN by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
05:34 SUB IN by CONROD,TREY
05:34 SUB OUT by BROWN,RODNEY
05:34 SUB OUT by ROOKS,WILLIE
05:19 TURNOVER  by TUTTLE,CARSON

GOOD JUMPER by SAWYER,DARIUS(in the paint) 05:04 30-30
05:04 FOUL  by STEWART,WAYNE

MISS FT by SAWYER,DARIUS 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DEONTA

04:47 30-33 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CONROD,TREY
-- ASSIST  by TUTTLE,CARSON

GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,ZACH 04:26 33-33
ASSIST  by PULLUM,DEVIN --

04:00 MISS 3PTR by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
REBOUND DEF by PULLUM,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,ISAIAH 03:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:40 FOUL  by TUTTLE,CARSON
GOOD FT by SAWYER,DARIUS 03:40 34-33 V 1
GOOD FT by SAWYER,DARIUS 03:40 35-33 V 2

03:40 SUB IN by ROOKS,WILLIE
03:40 SUB OUT by STEWART,WAYNE



Second Half Play By Play

03:30 TURNOVER  by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
MISS 3PTR by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
FOUL  by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 03:01
SUB IN by BROWN,NICK 03:01
SUB IN by KUANY,DENG 03:01
SUB OUT by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 03:01
SUB OUT by PARKER,ZACH 03:01

02:52 MISS 3PTR by ROOKS,WILLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROOKS,WILLIE

02:44 MISS 3PTR by TUTTLE,CARSON
-- REBOUND OFF by ROOKS,WILLIE

02:31 MISS 3PTR by ROOKS,WILLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BUDIMIR,SRDAN

02:27 35-36 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by TUTTLE,CARSON
-- ASSIST  by BUDIMIR,SRDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:17
02:17 SUB IN by BROWN,RODNEY
02:17 SUB OUT by ROOKS,WILLIE

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,ISAIAH 02:05 37-36 V 1
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,MAURICE --

01:41 37-38 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,RODNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONROD,TREY

GOOD JUMPER by KUANY,DENG(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:33 39-38 V 1
ASSIST  by MURPHY,ISAIAH --
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MAURICE 01:23
SUB OUT by PULLUM,DEVIN 01:23

01:21 39-41 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CONROD,TREY
-- ASSIST  by TERRELL,DEONTA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NICK 01:00
-- REBOUND DEF by CONROD,TREY

00:39 39-44 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
-- ASSIST  by TUTTLE,CARSON

TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,MAURICE 00:19
00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by PULLUM,DEVIN 00:16
SUB IN by PARKER,ZACH 00:16
SUB OUT by BROWN,NICK 00:16
SUB OUT by MURPHY,ISAIAH 00:16

00:16 SUB IN by ROOKS,WILLIE
00:16 SUB OUT by BROWN,RODNEY

FOUL  by SAWYER,DARIUS 00:03
00:03 39-45 H 6 GOOD FT by CONROD,TREY
00:03 SUB IN by EVANS,CLARENCE
00:03 SUB IN by BROWN,RODNEY
00:03 SUB OUT by TUTTLE,CARSON
00:03 SUB OUT by ROOKS,WILLIE
00:02 MISS FT by CONROD,TREY

REBOUND DEF by KUANY,DENG --

VISITORS: Eastern N.M. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tex. A&M-Commerce
19:42 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROOKS,WILLIE

MISS JUMPER by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 19:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CONROD,TREY

19:00 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CONROD,TREY
18:43 FOUL  by ROOKS,WILLIE

GOOD FT by PARKER,ZACH 18:43 1-6 H 5
GOOD FT by PARKER,ZACH 18:43 2-6 H 4
GOOD FT by PARKER,ZACH 18:43 3-6 H 3



18:31 MISS 3PTR by ROOKS,WILLIE
REBOUND DEF by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM --
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,MAURICE 18:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RODNEY
18:03 MISS JUMPER by CONROD,TREY

REBOUND DEF by EMILI,CHUKUKA --
MISS JUMPER by EMILI,CHUKUKA 17:43

17:43 BLOCK  by BROWN,RODNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by BUDIMIR,SRDAN

17:28 3-8 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CONROD,TREY
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,ISAIAH 17:17

17:01 MISS 3PTR by CONROD,TREY
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MAURICE --
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,ZACH 16:48 5-8 H 3

16:30 MISS JUMPER by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
REBOUND DEF by EMILI,CHUKUKA --
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,ZACH 16:22
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,MAURICE --
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,MAURICE 16:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CONROD,TREY
16:11 MISS 3PTR by CONROD,TREY

BLOCK  by EMILI,CHUKUKA 16:11
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by SAWYER,DARIUS 16:10
SUB IN by PULLUM,DEVIN 16:10
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MAURICE 16:10
SUB OUT by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 16:10

16:10 SUB IN by TERRELL,DEONTA
16:10 SUB IN by STEWART,WAYNE
16:10 SUB OUT by CONROD,TREY
16:10 SUB OUT by BUDIMIR,SRDAN

FOUL  by EMILI,CHUKUKA 15:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:54 MISS FT by ROOKS,WILLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:54 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by ROOKS,WILLIE
GOOD DUNK by SAWYER,DARIUS(in the paint) 15:32 7-9 H 2

15:13 7-11 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by TERRELL,DEONTA
-- ASSIST  by TUTTLE,CARSON

TURNOVER  by PARKER,ZACH 14:56
14:56 STEAL  by STEWART,WAYNE
14:50 7-13 H 6 GOOD DUNK by STEWART,WAYNE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TUTTLE,CARSON
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 14:32 9-13 H 4
FOUL  by EMILI,CHUKUKA 14:21

14:21 MISS FT by BROWN,RODNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:21 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by BROWN,RODNEY
SUB IN by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 14:21
SUB IN by BROWN,NICK 14:21
SUB OUT by PARKER,ZACH 14:21
SUB OUT by EMILI,CHUKUKA 14:21

14:21 SUB IN by CONROD,TREY
14:21 SUB OUT by BROWN,RODNEY

GOOD JUMPER by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM(in the paint) 14:06 11-14 H 3
ASSIST  by PULLUM,DEVIN --

13:47 11-16 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by TERRELL,DEONTA
-- ASSIST  by ROOKS,WILLIE

FOUL  by SAWYER,DARIUS 13:39
TURNOVER  by SAWYER,DARIUS 13:39
SUB IN by KUANY,DENG 13:39
SUB OUT by SAWYER,DARIUS 13:39



13:22 MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,DEONTA
-- REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,DEONTA

13:18 11-18 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,DEONTA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,ISAIAH 13:04 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by KUANY,DENG --

12:49 MISS JUMPER by ROOKS,WILLIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MAURICE 12:48
SUB OUT by MURPHY,ISAIAH 12:48

12:48 SUB IN by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
12:48 SUB OUT by TUTTLE,CARSON

GOOD 3PTR by PULLUM,DEVIN 12:31 17-18 H 1
12:15 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NICK --
GOOD JUMPER by KUANY,DENG(in the paint) 12:03 19-18 V 1
FOUL  by KUANY,DENG 11:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45

11:45 19-19 GOOD FT by CONROD,TREY
11:45 19-20 H 1 GOOD FT by CONROD,TREY
11:45 SUB IN by TUTTLE,CARSON
11:45 SUB IN by BROWN,RODNEY
11:45 SUB OUT by TERRELL,DEONTA
11:45 SUB OUT by STEWART,WAYNE

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,NICK 11:31 22-20 V 2
ASSIST  by PULLUM,DEVIN --

11:06 22-22 GOOD JUMPER by ROOKS,WILLIE(in the paint)
10:46 FOUL  by TUTTLE,CARSON

MISS JUMPER by PULLUM,DEVIN 10:31
10:31 BLOCK  by CONROD,TREY

REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,MAURICE --
10:31 FOUL  by BUDIMIR,SRDAN

MISS FT by COLEMAN,MAURICE 10:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COLEMAN,MAURICE 10:31
SUB IN by PARKER,ZACH 10:31
SUB OUT by BROWN,NICK 10:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ROOKS,WILLIE
10:14 TURNOVER  by ROOKS,WILLIE

GOOD 3PTR by PULLUM,DEVIN 10:02 25-22 V 3
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,MAURICE --

09:45 25-24 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by TUTTLE,CARSON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PULLUM,DEVIN 09:36

09:13 MISS JUMPER by ROOKS,WILLIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SAWYER,DARIUS 09:13
SUB OUT by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 09:13
MISS 3PTR by PULLUM,DEVIN 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ROOKS,WILLIE
08:32 25-26 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RODNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TUTTLE,CARSON
FOUL  by PARKER,ZACH 08:32

08:32 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by BROWN,RODNEY
08:32 SUB IN by TERRELL,DEONTA
08:32 SUB IN by STEWART,WAYNE
08:32 SUB IN by EVANS,CLARENCE
08:32 SUB OUT by ROOKS,WILLIE
08:32 SUB OUT by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
08:32 SUB OUT by CONROD,TREY
08:16 FOUL  by STEWART,WAYNE

SUB IN by MURPHY,ISAIAH 08:16
SUB OUT by PULLUM,DEVIN 08:16
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,ZACH 08:13



-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,WAYNE
08:04 25-30 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,DEONTA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TUTTLE,CARSON
MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,ISAIAH 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,WAYNE
07:31 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MAURICE --
07:26 FOUL  by EVANS,CLARENCE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:26
07:26 SUB IN by ROOKS,WILLIE
07:26 SUB OUT by EVANS,CLARENCE

MISS JUMPER by KUANY,DENG 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by ROOKS,WILLIE

06:59 MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,DEONTA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,RODNEY

06:35 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,WAYNE
BLOCK  by SAWYER,DARIUS 06:35
REBOUND DEF by KUANY,DENG --
TURNOVER  by KUANY,DENG 06:12
SUB IN by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 06:12
SUB OUT by KUANY,DENG 06:12

05:45 MISS 3PTR by TUTTLE,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM --
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 05:34 27-30 H 3

05:34 FOUL  by ROOKS,WILLIE
GOOD FT by MURPHY,ISAIAH 05:34 28-30 H 2
SUB IN by PULLUM,DEVIN 05:34
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MAURICE 05:34

05:34 SUB IN by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
05:34 SUB IN by CONROD,TREY
05:34 SUB OUT by BROWN,RODNEY
05:34 SUB OUT by ROOKS,WILLIE
05:19 TURNOVER  by TUTTLE,CARSON

GOOD JUMPER by SAWYER,DARIUS(in the paint) 05:04 30-30
05:04 FOUL  by STEWART,WAYNE

MISS FT by SAWYER,DARIUS 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DEONTA

04:47 30-33 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CONROD,TREY
-- ASSIST  by TUTTLE,CARSON

GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,ZACH 04:26 33-33
ASSIST  by PULLUM,DEVIN --

04:00 MISS 3PTR by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
REBOUND DEF by PULLUM,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,ISAIAH 03:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:40 FOUL  by TUTTLE,CARSON
GOOD FT by SAWYER,DARIUS 03:40 34-33 V 1
GOOD FT by SAWYER,DARIUS 03:40 35-33 V 2

03:40 SUB IN by ROOKS,WILLIE
03:40 SUB OUT by STEWART,WAYNE
03:30 TURNOVER  by BUDIMIR,SRDAN

MISS 3PTR by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 03:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BUDIMIR,SRDAN

FOUL  by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 03:01
SUB IN by BROWN,NICK 03:01
SUB IN by KUANY,DENG 03:01
SUB OUT by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 03:01
SUB OUT by PARKER,ZACH 03:01

02:52 MISS 3PTR by ROOKS,WILLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROOKS,WILLIE

02:44 MISS 3PTR by TUTTLE,CARSON
-- REBOUND OFF by ROOKS,WILLIE



02:31 MISS 3PTR by ROOKS,WILLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BUDIMIR,SRDAN

02:27 35-36 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by TUTTLE,CARSON
-- ASSIST  by BUDIMIR,SRDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:17
02:17 SUB IN by BROWN,RODNEY
02:17 SUB OUT by ROOKS,WILLIE

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,ISAIAH 02:05 37-36 V 1
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,MAURICE --

01:41 37-38 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,RODNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONROD,TREY

GOOD JUMPER by KUANY,DENG(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:33 39-38 V 1
ASSIST  by MURPHY,ISAIAH --
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MAURICE 01:23
SUB OUT by PULLUM,DEVIN 01:23

01:21 39-41 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CONROD,TREY
-- ASSIST  by TERRELL,DEONTA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NICK 01:00
-- REBOUND DEF by CONROD,TREY

00:39 39-44 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
-- ASSIST  by TUTTLE,CARSON

TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,MAURICE 00:19
00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by PULLUM,DEVIN 00:16
SUB IN by PARKER,ZACH 00:16
SUB OUT by BROWN,NICK 00:16
SUB OUT by MURPHY,ISAIAH 00:16

00:16 SUB IN by ROOKS,WILLIE
00:16 SUB OUT by BROWN,RODNEY

FOUL  by SAWYER,DARIUS 00:03
00:03 39-45 H 6 GOOD FT by CONROD,TREY
00:03 SUB IN by EVANS,CLARENCE
00:03 SUB IN by BROWN,RODNEY
00:03 SUB OUT by TUTTLE,CARSON
00:03 SUB OUT by ROOKS,WILLIE
00:02 MISS FT by CONROD,TREY

REBOUND DEF by KUANY,DENG --
TURNOVER  by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 19:32

19:32 STEAL  by ROOKS,WILLIE
19:24 TURNOVER  by CONROD,TREY

MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,MAURICE 19:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BUDIMIR,SRDAN

18:49 39-48 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CONROD,TREY
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,RODNEY

GOOD JUMPER by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM(in the paint) 18:35 41-48 H 7
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,MAURICE --

18:17 TURNOVER  by ROOKS,WILLIE
STEAL  by EMILI,CHUKUKA 18:17
GOOD DUNK by EMILI,CHUKUKA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:13 43-48 H 5

18:04 43-50 H 7 GOOD DUNK by BROWN,RODNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONROD,TREY

MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,ISAIAH 17:56
REBOUND OFF by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM --

17:53 FOUL  by BROWN,RODNEY
GOOD FT by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 17:53 44-50 H 6
GOOD FT by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 17:53 45-50 H 5
SUB IN by SAWYER,DARIUS 17:53
SUB OUT by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 17:53

17:32 45-53 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
-- ASSIST  by TUTTLE,CARSON

TURNOVER  by PARKER,ZACH 17:07
17:07 STEAL  by ROOKS,WILLIE



17:03 45-55 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ROOKS,WILLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,RODNEY

16:47 FOUL  by TUTTLE,CARSON
16:47 FOUL  by BROWN,RODNEY

SUB IN by BROWN,NICK 16:47
SUB OUT by PARKER,ZACH 16:47

16:47 SUB IN by TERRELL,DEONTA
16:47 SUB OUT by TUTTLE,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,ISAIAH 16:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:23 FOUL  by TERRELL,DEONTA
16:23 TURNOVER  by TERRELL,DEONTA

SUB IN by PULLUM,DEVIN 16:23
SUB OUT by MURPHY,ISAIAH 16:23
MISS  by EMILI,CHUKUKA 16:04

16:04 BLOCK  by BROWN,RODNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:04
MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,DARIUS 15:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ROOKS,WILLIE
15:42 45-58 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BUDIMIR,SRDAN

-- ASSIST  by ROOKS,WILLIE
15:32 FOUL  by CONROD,TREY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:32
15:32 SUB IN by TUTTLE,CARSON
15:32 SUB OUT by BROWN,RODNEY

TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,MAURICE 15:23
15:23 STEAL  by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
15:03 45-60 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ROOKS,WILLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TERRELL,DEONTA
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NICK 14:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
14:31 TURNOVER  by TUTTLE,CARSON

STEAL  by EMILI,CHUKUKA 14:31
GOOD DUNK by EMILI,CHUKUKA(in the paint) 14:25 47-60 H 13
ASSIST  by SAWYER,DARIUS --
FOUL  by SAWYER,DARIUS 14:08
SUB IN by PARKER,ZACH 14:08
SUB IN by KUANY,DENG 14:08
SUB IN by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 14:08
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MAURICE 14:08
SUB OUT by EMILI,CHUKUKA 14:08
SUB OUT by SAWYER,DARIUS 14:08

14:08 SUB IN by STEWART,WAYNE
14:08 SUB IN by BROWN,RODNEY
14:08 SUB OUT by CONROD,TREY
14:08 SUB OUT by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
13:59 TURNOVER  by TERRELL,DEONTA

STEAL  by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 13:59
GOOD JUMPER by PULLUM,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:54 49-60 H 11

13:30 MISS JUMPER by ROOKS,WILLIE
REBOUND DEF by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM --
MISS JUMPER by PULLUM,DEVIN 13:24

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,WAYNE
FOUL  by BROWN,NICK 13:19
SUB IN by MURPHY,ISAIAH 13:19
SUB OUT by BROWN,NICK 13:19

13:13 49-63 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ROOKS,WILLIE
-- ASSIST  by TUTTLE,CARSON

TURNOVER  by PULLUM,DEVIN 12:55
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MAURICE 12:55



SUB OUT by PULLUM,DEVIN 12:55
12:43 49-66 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by TUTTLE,CARSON

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,RODNEY
MISS JUMPER by KUANY,DENG 12:27
REBOUND OFF by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM --
MISS LAYUP by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 12:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DEONTA
12:18 49-68 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,WAYNE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
-- ASSIST  by TERRELL,DEONTA

FOUL  by KUANY,DENG 12:18
12:18 49-69 H 20 GOOD FT by STEWART,WAYNE(fastbreak)

SUB IN by EMILI,CHUKUKA 12:18
SUB OUT by KUANY,DENG 12:18
TURNOVER  by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 11:56

11:56 STEAL  by TERRELL,DEONTA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56
FOUL  by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 11:46

11:46 49-70 H 21 GOOD FT by STEWART,WAYNE
11:45 MISS FT by STEWART,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by EMILI,CHUKUKA --
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,ZACH 11:32

11:32 BLOCK  by ROOKS,WILLIE
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,ZACH 11:24
REBOUND OFF by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM --
GOOD LAYUP by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM(in the paint) 11:20 51-70 H 19

11:10 51-73 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by ROOKS,WILLIE
-- ASSIST  by TUTTLE,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,ZACH 10:51
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,WAYNE

SUB IN by SAWYER,DARIUS 10:47
SUB IN by PULLUM,DEVIN 10:47
SUB OUT by MURPHY,ISAIAH 10:47
SUB OUT by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 10:47

10:32 MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,DEONTA
-- REBOUND OFF by STEWART,WAYNE

10:27 51-75 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,WAYNE(in the paint)
10:15 FOUL  by STEWART,WAYNE

SUB IN by BROWN,NICK 10:15
SUB OUT by PARKER,ZACH 10:15

10:15 SUB IN by CONROD,TREY
10:15 SUB OUT by STEWART,WAYNE
10:04 FOUL  by BROWN,RODNEY

GOOD FT by SAWYER,DARIUS 10:04 52-75 H 23
GOOD FT by SAWYER,DARIUS 10:04 53-75 H 22

10:04 SUB IN by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
10:04 SUB OUT by BROWN,RODNEY

FOUL  by EMILI,CHUKUKA 09:47
09:41 MISS 3PTR by BUDIMIR,SRDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROOKS,WILLIE
09:31 MISS 3PTR by ROOKS,WILLIE

REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,DARIUS --
GOOD JUMPER by PULLUM,DEVIN(in the paint) 09:16 55-75 H 20

09:00 TURNOVER  by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
MISS 3PTR by PULLUM,DEVIN 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CONROD,TREY
08:38 FOUL  by CONROD,TREY
08:38 TURNOVER  by CONROD,TREY

SUB IN by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 08:38
SUB OUT by SAWYER,DARIUS 08:38

08:38 SUB IN by STEWART,WAYNE
08:38 SUB OUT by BUDIMIR,SRDAN



MISS 3PTR by PULLUM,DEVIN 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TUTTLE,CARSON

08:11 MISS JUMPER by CONROD,TREY
REBOUND DEF by EMILI,CHUKUKA --
GOOD JUMPER by PULLUM,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:03 57-75 H 18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38

07:38 SUB IN by BROWN,RODNEY
07:38 SUB OUT by TERRELL,DEONTA
07:24 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by PULLUM,DEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by PULLUM,DEVIN 07:16 59-75 H 16
ASSIST  by EMILI,CHUKUKA --

07:10 TURNOVER  by TUTTLE,CARSON
STEAL  by PULLUM,DEVIN 07:10
GOOD JUMPER by PULLUM,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:06 61-75 H 14
ASSIST  by EMILI,CHUKUKA --

06:45 MISS JUMPER by ROOKS,WILLIE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NICK --
MISS JUMPER by EMILI,CHUKUKA 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,WAYNE
06:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by MURPHY,ISAIAH 06:06
SUB IN by SAWYER,DARIUS 06:06
SUB IN by PARKER,ZACH 06:06
SUB OUT by BROWN,NICK 06:06
SUB OUT by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 06:06
SUB OUT by PULLUM,DEVIN 06:06

06:06 SUB IN by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
06:06 SUB OUT by CONROD,TREY

FOUL  by EMILI,CHUKUKA 06:03
SUB IN by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 06:03
SUB OUT by EMILI,CHUKUKA 06:03

06:02 TURNOVER  by TUTTLE,CARSON
TURNOVER  by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 05:45

05:45 STEAL  by TUTTLE,CARSON
05:40 61-77 H 16 GOOD DUNK by STEWART,WAYNE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TUTTLE,CARSON
05:31 FOUL  by STEWART,WAYNE

GOOD FT by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 05:31 62-77 H 15
MISS FT by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 05:31
SUB IN by PULLUM,DEVIN 05:31
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MAURICE 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RODNEY
05:15 TURNOVER  by TUTTLE,CARSON

SUB IN by KUANY,DENG 05:15
SUB OUT by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 05:15
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,ZACH 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RODNEY
04:57 MISS LAYUP by STEWART,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by PARKER,ZACH 04:51

04:51 SUB IN by CONROD,TREY
04:51 SUB OUT by STEWART,WAYNE
04:26 MISS LAYUP by ROOKS,WILLIE

REBOUND DEF by KUANY,DENG --
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:20 64-77 H 13
ASSIST  by KUANY,DENG --

04:02 64-79 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RODNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONROD,TREY

TURNOVER  by PULLUM,DEVIN 03:47
03:47 STEAL  by TUTTLE,CARSON
03:43 MISS 3PTR by TUTTLE,CARSON



-- REBOUND OFF by CONROD,TREY
FOUL  by MURPHY,ISAIAH 03:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41

03:41 64-80 H 16 GOOD FT by CONROD,TREY(fastbreak)
SUB IN by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 03:41
SUB IN by EMILI,CHUKUKA 03:41
SUB OUT by SAWYER,DARIUS 03:41
SUB OUT by KUANY,DENG 03:41

03:41 SUB IN by TERRELL,DEONTA
03:41 SUB OUT by BROWN,RODNEY
03:39 MISS FT by CONROD,TREY

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,ZACH --
FOUL  by MURPHY,ISAIAH 03:29
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,ISAIAH 03:29

03:18 64-82 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by ROOKS,WILLIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PULLUM,DEVIN 03:10
REBOUND OFF by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM --
GOOD LAYUP by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM(in the paint) 03:04 66-82 H 16

02:46 MISS 3PTR by ROOKS,WILLIE
REBOUND DEF by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM --
MISS 3PTR by PULLUM,DEVIN 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DEONTA
02:28 TURNOVER  by TERRELL,DEONTA

SUB IN by BROWN,NICK 02:28
SUB OUT by MURPHY,ISAIAH 02:28
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,ZACH 02:14 68-82 H 14

01:57 68-84 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
-- ASSIST  by CONROD,TREY

TURNOVER  by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 01:51
01:51 STEAL  by TERRELL,DEONTA
01:43 MISS 3PTR by ROOKS,WILLIE

REBOUND DEF by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM --
GOOD JUMPER by PULLUM,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:34 70-84 H 14

01:34 FOUL  by ROOKS,WILLIE
GOOD FT by PULLUM,DEVIN(fastbreak) 01:34 71-84 H 13
SUB IN by SAWYER,DARIUS 01:34
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MAURICE 01:34
SUB OUT by LALLEMAND,ARCAIM 01:34
SUB OUT by PARKER,ZACH 01:34

01:09 TURNOVER  by ROOKS,WILLIE
STEAL  by BROWN,NICK 01:09
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,MAURICE 01:03 74-84 H 10
ASSIST  by BROWN,NICK --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:03

00:46 MISS 3PTR by TUTTLE,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by EMILI,CHUKUKA --
GOOD DUNK by COLEMAN,MAURICE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

00:42 76-84 H 8

ASSIST  by EMILI,CHUKUKA --
FOUL  by COLEMAN,MAURICE 00:30

00:28 76-85 H 9 GOOD FT by ROOKS,WILLIE
00:28 MISS FT by ROOKS,WILLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:28 TURNOVER  by TERRELL,DEONTA

GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,MAURICE(in the paint) 00:17 78-85 H 7
FOUL  by EMILI,CHUKUKA 00:17

00:17 78-86 H 8 GOOD FT by BUDIMIR,SRDAN
00:17 78-87 H 9 GOOD FT by BUDIMIR,SRDAN

SUB IN by MURPHY,ISAIAH 00:17
SUB IN by PARKER,ZACH 00:17
SUB OUT by SAWYER,DARIUS 00:17
SUB OUT by EMILI,CHUKUKA 00:17

00:17 SUB IN by STEWART,WAYNE



00:17 SUB OUT by TERRELL,DEONTA
MISS 3PTR by PULLUM,DEVIN 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BUDIMIR,SRDAN


